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Valentines Disco 

The children seemed to enjoy the Valentines disco on Tuesday.  We raised approximately 
£155 after deductions for hotdogs, sweets and drinks. Thank you. 

 

Fund Raising 

With the money we raised at Christmas we have started to purchase some cooking 
equipment. We have also received kind donations of cooking equipment from Asda. We are 
in discussions with other companies to replace our cookers for the children to use. We will 
keep you updated of our purchase progress. 

 

Striking 

The next strike day for teachers, planned for 28th February 2023, will mean that school will 
be open for all children except those in Year 3. 

 

Parents evening  

Booking sheets for the next parents’ evening continue to be available in the school office. 

Monday 6th March - Reception to Year 6 

Tuesday 7th March -  Year 1, Year 3, Year 4 and Year 5 

Wednesday 8th March - Reception, Year 2 and Year 6 
Nursery’s will be held on the afternoon of the 7th March. 

 

Diary Dates 

 

Date Activity 

Friday 17th February ● House winners’ non-uniform day  

● School closes for Half term (3:20pm) 

Monday 27th February ● School opens for the Spring term 2 

Thursday 2nd March ● World book day (Dress as favourite character/non-uniform). Fun book 
activities in classes. 

Friday  3rd March ● Parent (all) Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm 

Monday 6th March ● Parents Evening (Reception to Year 6)  

Tuesday 7th March ● Nursery parents afternoon – between 1pm and 3pm 

● Parents Evening (Year 1, 3, 4 and 5) 

Wednesday 8th March ● Parents Evening (Reception, Year 2 and Year 6) 

Friday 17th March  ● Red Nose day (Non-uniform day donation) 

TBC ● Easter workshops (Parents to help their child) 

EYFS/KS1 – Easter bands/hats 



KS2 – Easter egg decoration 

Thursday 30th March ● House winners’ non-uniform day 

Friday 31st March ● Parent Coffee, tea and biscuit afternoon at 2:30pm (Reception and 
KS1 parents) with an Easter parade (Reception/KS1 children) 

Friday 31st March ● School closes for Easter (3:20pm) 

Monday 17th April  ● School Closed -  Teacher Training Day 

Tuesday 18th April ● School opens for the Summer term 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


